
LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.

Bill Fact Sheet – December 9, 2025
https://legilist.com

Bill page: https://legilist.com/bill/118/hr/5504

HR 5504
To require the Director of the United States Fish and Wildlife Service and the Assistant Administrator for
Fisheries of the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration to withdraw proposed rules relating to the
Endangered Species Act of 1973, and for other purposes.

Congress: 118 (2023–2025, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Environmental Protection
Introduced: Sep 14, 2023
Current Status: Subcommittee Hearings Held
Latest Action: Subcommittee Hearings Held  (Oct 25, 2023) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/118th-congress/house-bill/5504 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Newhouse, Dan [R-WA-4] 
Party: Republican   •   State: WA   •   Chamber: House

Cosponsors  (4 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Boebert, Lauren [R-CO-3] R · CO Sep 14, 2023

Rep. Carl, Jerry L. [R-AL-1] R · AL Sep 14, 2023

Rep. Hageman, Harriet M. [R-WY-At Large] R · WY Sep 14, 2023

Rep. Mann, Tracey [R-KS-1] R · KS Sep 26, 2023

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Natural Resources Committee House Hearings By (subcommittee) Oct 25, 2023

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Environmental Protection

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

118 S 2811 Related bill Sep 14, 2023: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Environment and Public Works.

Summary

No summary is currently available for this bill.

Actions Timeline

Oct 25, 2023: Subcommittee Hearings Held
Oct 24, 2023: Referred to the Subcommittee on Water, Wildlife, and Fisheries.
Sep 14, 2023: Introduced in House
Sep 14, 2023: Referred to the House Committee on Natural Resources.Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com · Public data belongs to the public.
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